(pertaining to guest drivers and or permanent drivers all with requisite racing experience subject to members 
approval) (drivers under the required age). 

13. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
N.B. Any transgressions in respect of these technical specifications may result in exclusion. GCR 
176 will be applied. 

a) WEIGHT: 
i. Will be not less than 1220 (one thousand two hundred and twenty) kilograms, including the driver in 

race apparel, as weighed in the holding area (on the scale of the day) after the completion of timed 
qualifying and each races. 

ii. If ballast is required, it must be bolted to the chassis in front of the driver’s seat in the bolting position